505189967 11/14/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5236736

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			ne	Execution Date		
GERALD L BECHTOLD					06/05/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	NELSE	NELSEN CORPORATION				
Street Address:	3250 B	3250 BARBER ROAD				
City:	NORTO	NORTON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	оню				
Postal Code:	44203	44203				
Property Type Patent Number: 76		7600911	Number			
		7600911				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(330)434-				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-ma	ail address first; if that i			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provideo	the e-ma	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-ma l; if that is 33043499	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com PN THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF	<i>ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 blaw.com DN THOMSON & BENNE	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON,	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com PN THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that i</i> 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON, 405	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com N THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD OHIO 44313	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON, 405 NIC	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com DN THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD OHIO 44313	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON, 405 NIC	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com DN THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD OHIO 44313 502.50016 CHOLAS J. BAGNOLO	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e-ma l; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON, 405 NIC	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com DN THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD OHIO 44313 502.50016 CHOLAS J. BAGNOLO cholas J. Bagnolo/	e sent TT LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER: R:	o the e-mail 1; if that is 33043499 iplaw@et EMERSC 1914 AKF AKRON, 405 NIC /Nic 11/	ail address first; if that i s unsuccessful, it will b 999 blaw.com ON THOMSON & BENNE RON-PENINSULA ROAD OHIO 44313 502.50016 CHOLAS J. BAGNOLO cholas J. Bagnolo/ 14/2018	e sent TT LLC		

Patent No.: U.S. Pat. 7,600,911

Issue Date: Oct. 13, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Gerald L. Bechtold of 4350 5th Street, SW, Vero Beach, FL 32968, (the Assignor), to NELSEN CORPORATION, a(n) Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 3250 Barber Road, Norton, OH 44203 (the Assignee). Assignor believes that he/she is the owner of the above-numbered patent for WATER-MIXING DEVICE, SAND TRAP AND METHOD OF USING SAME (the Patent), which issued on the above-indicated date. Assignor represents and warrants that he is the owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, having full right and power to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of lien, encumbrance, or adverse claim.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignce agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under said Patent; also his entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the Patent; and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on the Patent.

2. Assignor further agrees to execute all extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to the Patent and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to Assignor, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following acts:

a. prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by Assignee; and

b. co-operation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, derivation, review, nullification, examination, re-examination, infringement, or other proceedings involving the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 047497 FRAME: 0421

Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has signed this Assignment on the date written by the Assignor's signature below. Assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

GERALD L, BECHTOLD, (Assignor): By: Signature Date: (05)10 State of Florida County of Malian Aret SS: On this 57^{4} On this 57^{4} day of $20 \cancel{6}$, before me personally appeared Gerald L. Bechtold, personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Clauden UM gure 5, 2018 Claudie - L Arens Date Date Notary Public (Print Name) Signature UBLIC. STAT MULIC, SIAV

RECORDED: 11/14/2018